PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Akira Togashi	10/08/2010
Masakazu Katsu	12/02/2010
Megumi Takayanagi	11/08/2010
Hiroki Yoshioka	11/08/2010
Yasuhiro Shiba	11/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oncotherapy Science, Inc.	
Street Address:	2-1, Sakado 3-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi	
City:	Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	213-0012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13001869

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: Docket@kilpatricktownsend.com

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: **EIGHTH FLOOR**

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annie Estenzo
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87331-797076

PATENT REEL: 026058 FRAME: 0605 501487701

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSGNMT Inventors to Oncotherapy#page1.tif source=ASSGNMT Inventors to Oncotherapy#page2.tif source=ASSGNMT Inventors to Oncotherapy#page3.tif source=ASSGNMT Inventors to Oncotherapy#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026058 FRAME: 0606

Attorney Docket No.: 87331-797076 (015620US)

Client Reference No.: ONC-A0809P-US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, TOGASHI, Akira of c/o ONCOTHERAPY SCIENCE, INC., 2-1, Sakado 3-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-0012 Japan, KATSU, Masakazu of c/o ONCOTHERAPY SCIENCE, INC., 2-1, Sakado 3-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-0012 Japan, TAKAYANAGI, Megumi of c/o ONCOTHERAPY SCIENCE, INC., 2-1, Sakado 3-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-0012 Japan, YOSHIOKA, Hiroki of c/o ONCOTHERAPY SCIENCE, INC., 2-1, Sakado 3-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-0012 Japan, and SHIBA, Yasuhiro of c/o ONCOTHERAPY SCIENCE, INC., 2-1, Sakado 3-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-0012 Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	ANTI-CDH3 ANTIBODIES LABELED WITH RADIOISOTOPE	
	LABEL AND USES THEREOF	
Date(s) of Execution:		
Filing Date:		
Application No.:	13/001,869 , which is a US National Stage (371) of	
	PCT/JP2009/003009, filed June 30, 2009, and	

WHEREAS, **ONCOTHERAPY SCIENCE**, **INC.** of 2-1, Sakado 3-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 213-0012 Japan, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 026058 FRAME: 0607

Page 2	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Ass	ignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated: <u>De-tober</u> 8th, Jord SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	TOGASHI, Akira
Dated: October 8 2010	Cm Hatton Signature of Witness
	Em: Harton: Printed Name
Dated: October 8, 2010	Signature of Witness Tsutom Tokashiki Printed Name

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.:

Dated: Dec. 2 20/0

SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:

Dated: Dec. 2. 20/0

Emi Hattori
Signature of Witness

Emi Hattori
Printed Name

Dated: December 2, 20/0

Labori

Tsutom Tokashiki

Signature of Witness

Page 2 of 4

Dated: Nov 8, 2010	7. 7AKA YANAGI TAKAYANAGI, Megumi
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Dated:	Emi Jaturia Signature of Witness Emi Haffoh
	Printed Name
Dated: November 8, 2010	Signature of Witness
	Tsu tom To kashiki
	Printed Name
Dated: Nov 8 2010	H. Joshioka YOSHIOKA, Hiroki
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	YOSHIOKA, Hiroki
Dated: NOV 8, 2010	Sil.
	Signature of Witness
	ARIFUDIN ACHMAD
	Printed Name
Dated: Nov 8, 2010	Lamile.

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: Page 3

Signature of Witness

PRAMILA PAUDYAL
Printed Name

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: Page 4

Dated: Vov 26, 20/0

SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:

Dated: Nov. 26, 20/0

Dated: November 26, 2010

SHIBA, Yasuhiro

Em: Hattori
Printed Name

Signature of Witness

Tsutom Tokashik Printed Name

RECORDED: 03/31/2011